## **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

### Agenda

# PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, October 26, 2021

2:00 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

#### I. MINUTES

2021-3236 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the October 12, 2021 Planning, Economic Development, and

Community Services Committee Meeting

#### II. DISCUSSION

National Nonpartisan Voter Rights

Honorable Michael B. Hancock: Mayor - Denver, CO

#### III. STATUS UPDATE

**Public Private Partnerships** 

#### IV. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

2021-2598 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

DeKalb County No Net Loss of Trees Policy

2021-3120 Commission District(s): All

Awarding of the 2021 Human Services Grants to Local Non-Profits-At a

Cost of \$617,808 to the County

New Agenda Items:

2021-3244 Commission District(s): All

To Appropriate \$1,000,000 from Non-Departmental - General Fund - Reserve for Contingencies to Georgia Piedmont Technical College for the Regional Transportation & Training Center.

2021-3093 Commission District(s): AL

RFP - Request for Proposal No. 21-500587 Manage, Operate, and Maintain the DeKalb Tennis Center (Revenue Generating Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). Consists of the operation, management and maintenance of the DeKalb Tennis Center. Recommend award to the sole proposer who is responsive and responsible bidder: Agape Tennis Academy: Revenue Generating

2021-3152 Commission District(s): ALL

RFP - Request for Proposals No. 21-500585 Landscape Maintenance Services for County Parks (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA): Consists of landscape and maintenance of all County Parks. Recommend award to the highest scoring proposers: Yellowstone Landscape Company and M.J. Lawn & Maintenance Services, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$2,175,000.00.

2021-3235 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
A Resolution Implementing Regulations to Prohibit Contracting with
Businesses that Fail to Address Discrimination and for Other Lawful

Purposes

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC